

Unit 10 Corum 1, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol BS30 8FJ Tel: 0117 947 9510

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> June 2023 Broker Reference: BRIG01

Dear Sirs,

Our Client:

The Brighton Pier Group/Lightwater Valley Attractions

The following insurance cover is in force: -

## **Employer's Liability**

Insurer

:

Convex

Policy Number Limit of Indemnity

Renewal Date

22CLM550529

£10,000,000 6<sup>th</sup> June 2024

## **Public/Products Liability**

Insurer

:

Convex

Policy Number Limit of Indemnity Renewal Date 22CLM550529

£5,000,000 6<sup>th</sup> June 2024

This statement of cover extract has been prepared purely as confirmation of the insurances in force as at the date of this letter which is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the insurance policy. We accept no responsibility for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission in preparing the statement or for any loss, damage or expense incurred by the recipient arising from reliance on the information given. We remain solely the agent of our Client and owe no legal duty or otherwise to any third party

Should the insurance cover be cancelled, assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance, neither we nor insurers accept any obligation to notify any recipient. If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

Jan Sandham

Ian Sandham DipCII
Commercial Account Executive

Every class of insurance transacted

Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

Mark Richard (Brokers) Limited, Registered in England, No. 813273



Branches at: 282 St. John's Lane, Bedminster, Bristol BS3 5AY © 0117 923 1330 141 High Street, Staple Hill, Bristol BS16 5HQ © 0117 923 1342 Suite 10 Corum One, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol BS30 BFJ © 0117 947 9510 45-47 High Street, Nailsee, North Somerset BS4B 1AW © 01275 856618 www.markrichard.co.uk